

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Nov. 14, 1974

Mr. Alvin Kack, Clerk

City Hall St. Leo, Minn. 56286

Re: Docket Number A-2679 Ordinance Mumber dated 8-29-74

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Patricia D. Lundy
Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

27406

CITY OF ST. LEO

ORDINANCE

The following ordinance was duly adopted by the St. Leo City Council on 29 August 1974:

The City Council of St. Leo Ordains:

The following described property owned by Eugene Jelen is hereby annexed to the City of St. Leo, affective immediately:

The East 62 feet of the following parcel of land:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W 1/2 SE 1/4) of Section Thirty-two (32), Township One Hundred Fifteen (115), Range Forty-three (43), running thence West along the South Section line of said Section 32 a distance of 300 feet, thence North at right angles with said section line a distance of 294 feet, thence East parallel with said Section line a distance of 300 feet, thence South 294 feet to the place of beginning, located in Yellow Medicine County, Minnesota.

Dated: 29 August 1974.

S Mervin Eischens Mervin Eischens-Mayer

#27406

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

NOV 2 2 1974 Arlen J. Elsk